501892401 04/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Herbert T Knight | 03/22/2012 |
| Danny Sean Curtis | 03/22/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Sonoco Development, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | North Second Street | |
| City: | Hartsville | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 29550 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29416875 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)977-9959 Phone: 312-235-4765

Email: jfassnacht@millermatthiashull.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Harold J Fassnacht

Address Line 1: One North Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold J Fassnacht

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENTMUL#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 29

PATENT REEL: 028066 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENT

Whereas, we, HERBERT T. KNIGHT of 216 N State St., Genoa, IL 60135 and DANNY SEAN CURTIS of 1301 Windemere Avenue, Naperville, IL 60564, hereafter referred to as APPLICANTS, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design in a

PRODUCE CONTAINER TRAY

as disclosed and set forth in the application prepared by us and filed <u>03/28/2012</u> (Attorney Docket No. 70002B/5029RPL-DES), prepatory to obtaining a United States design patent therefore; and

Whereas, SONOCO DEVELOPMENT, INC., a corporation of South Carolina having a principal place of business at North Second Street, Hartsville, South Carolina, 29550, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and any Design Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof:

Now, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in recognition of my pre-existing obligation of assignment, we, the APPLICANTS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the aforesaid application, and any Design Patent which may be granted therefore or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, all my foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention with respect to said invention and application, and authorize the ASSIGNEE to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify at any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and, in addition, to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns may make application for Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or application unto ASSIGNEE, in accordance with this assignment.

* The application referred to above as Attorney Docket No. 70002A/5029RPL-DES was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 03/28/20/2 and was given Serial No. 29/4/68

_______. This insertion and the insertion of the filing date above were made by me this

Harold J Fassnacht

RECORDED: 04/18/2012

Attorney for Applicants

PATENT REEL: 028066 FRAME: 0019